PRODUCT CHANGE | AUTOMATE LI‐ION 1.1Nm motor
To request a sample please contact your Account Manager or our Customer Service Department on +61 (03) 9355 0100
Page 1 of 1 | Release Date: August 2018
DISCONTINUED PRODUCT  REPLACEMENT PRODUCT
CHANGES MADE
    YES          NO
DESCRIPTION.
AUTOMATE | Li‐ion
[25mm/1.1Nm/40rpm] ARC‐MTR 12V
AUTOMATE | Li‐ion
[25mm/1.1Nm/40rpm] ARC‐MTR 12V
CODE.  MTDCBRF25‐1.1  MTDCBRF25‐1.1
PACK SIZE.  20  20
COLOUR / FINISH.  White  White
LENGTH.  444.6mm  504.6mm
Minimum Blind
width
526mm  586mm
Battery Capacity.  1400mAH  2200mAH
Weight.  0.40kg  0.47kg
IMAGE.
TRANSITIONING.  From August (check manuf. Date: 27/05/2018 or later is new motor)
IMPROVEMENTS / CHANGES
PRODUCTION / INSTALLATION IMPROVEMENTS ‐ CHANGES
FUNCTIONAL IMPROVEMENTS / CHANGES    AESTHETIC IMPROVEMENTS / CHANGES
 Battery capacity is increased by approximately 60%,
providing more operations per charge cycle
 Motor is longer than previous version
CHANGES MADE
     YES        NO
CHANGES MADE
     YES        NO
CHANGES MADE
     YES        NO